WINSLOW COVE 1ST ADDITION

CITY OF ANDOVER
COUNTY OF ANOKA
SEC. 23, T. 32, R. 24

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That U.S. Home Corporation, a Delaware corporation, owner of the following described property:

Outlot A, WINSLOW WOODS 2ND ADDITION according to the recorded plat thereof, Anoka County, Minnesota

Has caused the same to be surveyed and platted as WINSLOW COVE 1ST ADDITION and does hereby dedicate to the public for public use the public ways, the park, and the drainage and utility easements as shown on this plat.

U.S. Home Corporation

Jonathan Aune as vi

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF <u>HENNEPIN</u>

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 29th day of June, 2018, by Jonathan Aune

Vice President of U.S. Home Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Alivia Faith Olsberg

Notary Public, Hennepin, County, Minneso

Notary Public, Hennoin, County, Minnesota

My Commission Expires January 31, 2020

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

Peter J. Hawkinson do herby certify that this plat was prepared by me or under my direct supervision; that I am a duly Licensed Land Surveyor in the State of Minnesota; that this plat is a correct representation of the boundary survey; that all mathematical data and labels are correctly designated on this plat; that all monuments depicted on this plat have been, or will be correctly set within one year; that all water boundaries and wet lands, as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.01, Subd. 3, as of the date of this certificate are shown and labeled on this plat; and all public ways are shown and labeled on this plat.

Dated this 28¹² day of June 20 18

Peter J. Hawkinson, Licensed Land Surveyor

Minnesota License No. 42299

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Dakola

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this **28th**day of **June**, 20**18** by Peter J. Hawkinson.

Wicholas J Kolsand

Notary Public, Dakota County, Minnesota

My Commission Expires 1-31-2020

CITY COUNCIL, City of Andover, Minnesota

By: Julie Orule
Mayor

By: Verk

COUNTY SURVEYOR

I hereby certify that in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.021, subd. 11, this plat has been reviewed and approved this $\frac{24^{74}}{}$ day of $\frac{24^{74}}{}$.

By: Charles F. Gitzen

Analys County Surrey

COUNTY AUDITOR/TREASURER

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.021, Subd. 9, taxes payable in the year 20 18 on the land hereinbefore described have been paid. Also, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 272.12, there are no delinquent taxes and transfer entered this 24 day of 44 day of 49 da

Property Tax Administrator

COUNTY RECORDER/REGISTRAR OF TITLES

I hereby certify that this plat of WINSLOW COVE 1ST ADDITION was filed in the Office of the County Recorder/Registrar of Titles for public record on this 24 day of 4005, 2018, at 4:08 clock P.M. and was duly filed as Document Number 2207488.00.

OFFICIAL PLAT

CITY OF ANDOVER WINSLOW COVE 1ST ADDITION COUNTY OF ANOKA SEC. 23, T. 32, R. 24 W 1/4 CORNER OF SEC. 23, TWP. 32, RGE. 24 SOPHIE'S N LINE OF OUTLOT A, WINSLOW WOODS 2ND ADDITON SOUTH N88°28'33"W 1764.83 S88°28'33"E E 1/4 CORNER OF SEC. 23, TWP. 32, RGE. 24 2018.03 492.10 10 PARK 68.21 N11°40'50"W 152ND AVENUE NW SEE INSET SHEET 3 OF 3 SHEETS S88°28'27'E OUTLOT A OUTLOT B 2 N D WETLAND **SO1°31'33"** Burington SECTION 23, TWP. 32, RGE. 24 LOCATION MAP ADDITION THE ORIENTATION OF THIS BEARING SYSTEM IS BASED ON THE NORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A, WINSLOW WOODS 2ND ADDITION, WHICH IS ASSUMED TO HAVE A BEARING OF SOUTH 88°28'33" EAST. **--- 448.86 ---** 404.80 DENOTES FOUND CAST IRON MONUMENT 514.86 DENOTES 1/2 INCH BY 14 INCH IRON PIPE MONUMENT SET OR TO BE SET WITHIN ONE YEAR OF RECORDING THIS PLAT AND MARKED BY LICENSE NUMBER 42299. DENOTES FOUND 1/2 INCH IRON MONUMENT. DENOTES WETLAND DELINEATED BY KJOLHAUG ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COMPANY ON 9/29/17. Scale in Feet 1 Inch = 100 Feet PIENEER engineering CIVIL ENGINEERS LAND PLANNERS LAND SURVEYORS LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

INSET

WINSLOW COVE 1ST ADDITION

CITY OF ANDOVER
COUNTY OF ANOKA
SEC. 23, T. 32, R. 24

